Application of the Manti Telephone Company for an Order Approving the Acquisition of the Assets of the Manti Telephone Company by Lynch Telephone Corporation X

DOCKET NO. 24-046-01

SCHEDULING ORDER AND NOTICE OF HEARING

ISSUED: April 3, 2024

At the scheduling conference the Public Service Commission (PSC) held on April 1, 2024, the parties in attendance stipulated to the following schedule, which the PSC approves and adopts:

SCHEDULE

ITEM	DEADLINE/DATE/TIME/LOCATION
Direct testimony from applicant	Tuesday, April 16, 2024
Direct testimony from non- applicants	Wednesday, July 3, 2024
Intervention deadline	Wednesday, July 10, 2024
Rebuttal testimony, all parties	Wednesday, July 17, 2024
Surrebuttal testimony, all parties	Monday, July 29, 2024
Hearing	Tuesday, August 6, 2024, beginning at 9:00 a.m., Fourth Floor Hearing Room 403, Heber M. Wells Building, 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah

DOCKET NO. 24-046-01

- 2 -

DISCOVERY

Discovery turn-around times shall be 14 calendar days until July 3, 2024, and 7 calendar days thereafter. Parties shall serve discovery requests and responses on applicable parties by electronic mail. In the event a document produced in response to a discovery request cannot reasonably be transmitted by electronic mail, the party disclosing the document shall provide an electronic copy of the document on CD (or, if an electronic copy is not available, a paper copy).

NOTICE OF HEARING

The PSC will conduct a hearing in this docket on Tuesday, August 6, 2024, beginning at 9:00 a.m. The hearing will be held in the Fourth Floor Hearing Room 403, Heber M. Wells Building, 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah. All parties must have their witnesses in attendance and prepared to testify. Any person desiring to attend this event must show government-issued photo identification to be admitted past the building security station.

Individuals wishing to participate in the hearing remotely should contact the PSC two days in advance by calling (801) 530-6716 or (toll-free) 1-866-PSC-UTAH (1-866-772-8824) to receive connection information and instructions.

Individuals needing accommodations during this hearing should notify the PSC at 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, (801) 530-6716, at least three working days prior to the hearing.

DOCKET NO. 24-046-01

- 3 -

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, April 3, 2024.

/s/ John E. Delaney
Presiding Officer

Attest:

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg PSC Secretary DW#333149

DOCKET NO. 24-046-01

- 4 -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on April 3, 2024, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below:

By Email:

Paul H. Jones (pwjones@halewoodlaw.com)
Hale Wood, PLLC
Attorneys for the Manti Telephone Company

Dallas Cox (dallasc@manti.com)
The Manti Telephone Company

Kira M. Slawson (kslawson@blackburn-stoll.com)
Brett N. Anderson (bretta@blackburn-stoll.com)
Blackburn & Stoll, LC
Attorneys for Lynch Telephone Corporation X

Stephen J. Moore (<u>SMoore@lictcorp.com</u>) Lynch Telephone Corporation X

Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)
Patrick Grecu (pgrecu@agutah.gov)
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov)
Assistant Utah Attorneys General

Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov)
Division of Public Utilities

Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov)
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov)
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov)
Jacob Zachary (jzachary@utah.gov)
(ocs@utah.gov)
Office of Consumer Services

Administrative Assistant